19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517 USA | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Revised 05/05/05WORLD PRODUCTS INC. |
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
COMMON MODE FILTERS
19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517 USA ¥ Phone (707) 996-5201 ¥ Fax (707) 996-3380 ¥Êwww.worldproducts.comRevised 03/02/0519654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517 USA ¥ Phone (707) 996-5201 ¥ Fax (707) 996-3380 ¥Êwww.worldproducts.comRevised 03/02/05
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380           www.worldproducts.com   050505 Rev. 13.0
 - 1 -
CHIP COMMON MODE FILTERS

2. IEEE1394a HUB & IEEE1394a control lines.
3. USB host controller & USB, HUB control lines.
Ordering Information
WPCMV - 2 M 3216 - 471 T
 (1)  (2) (3) (4)  (5) (6)
(1)  Series
 WPCMV: Common mode filter for Vertical
 WPCML:  Common mode filter for Horizontal
(2) Pole Type
 2: 2 pole (single)
 4: 4 pole (double)
(3) Material & Design
 M:  Standard Thickness
(4) Dimensions*
 The first two digits: length(mm)
 The last two digits:   width(mm)
(5) Common mode impedance (at 100MHz)
 The first two digits are significant.
 The last digit is the number of zeros following.
(6) Packing
 B:  Bulk Packing
 T: Tape & Reel (Φ 178mm [7 inches])
 L:  Tape & Reel (Φ 254mm [10 inches])
2012(mm) is equivalent to 0805 (inches).
3216(mm) is equivalent to 1206 (inches).
Shape & Dimensions
C2
T
C1
D
L
W
M
C2
T
C1
D
L
W
M
C2
T
C1
D
W
L
Type L W T C1 C2 D M
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0±0.1 0.6±0.2 0.25±0.15 1.0±0.1 0.20±0.1 WPCMV-2M2012
[.079±.008] [.049±.008] [.039±.004] [.024±.008] [.010±.006] [.039±.004] [.008±.004]
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0±0.1 0.425±0.2 0.25±0.15 0.825±0.1 ---- WPCML-2M2012
[.079±.008] [.049±.008] [.039±.004] [.017±.008] [.010±.006] [.032±.004] ----
3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.3±0.1 0.7±0.2 0.3±0.2 2.1±0.2 0.20±0.1 WPCMV-2M3216
[.126±.008] [.063±.008] [.051±.004] [.028±.008] [.012±.008] [.083±.008] [.008±.004]
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.0±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.25±0.15 0.50±0.1 0.125±0.1 WPCMV-4M2012
[.079±.008] [.049±.008] [.039±.004] [.010±.004] [.010±.006] [.020±.004] [.005±.004]
3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.3±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.3±0.2 0.80±0.1 0.20±0.1 WPCMV-4M3216
[.126±.008] [.063±.008] [.051±.004] [.016±.008] [.012±.008] [.031±.004] [.008±.004]
WPCML:  Horizontal Design WPCMV: Vertical Design
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380           www.worldproducts.com   050505 Rev. 13.0
 - 2 -
CHIP COMMON MODE FILTERS
Specifications
WPCMV series (For Vertical)
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) at 100MHz
Typ.
DC
Resistance
Max.(Ω)
Rated
current
Max.(mA)
Rated
Voltage
Max.(V)
Insulation
Resistance
Min.(MΩ)
WPCMV-2M2012-700T 70 0.60 400 10 100
WPCMV-2M2012-900T 90 0.70 400 10 100
WPCMV-2M2012-121T 120 0.80 400 10 100
WPCMV-2M2012-181T 180 1.00 330 10 100
WPCMV-2M2012-221T 220 1.00 330 10 100
WPCMV-4M2012-700T 70 0.80 400 5 100
WPCMV-4M2012-900T 90 0.80 400 5 100
WPCMV-4M2012-121T 120 0.90 400 5 100
WPCMV-4M2012-181T 180 1.00 330 5 100
WPCMV-4M2012-201T 200 1.00 330 5 100
WPCMV-4M2012-221T 220 1.00 330 5 100
WPCMV-2M3216-700T 70 0.50 400 16 100
WPCMV-2M3216-900T 90 0.55 400 16 100
WPCMV-2M3216-121T 120 0.60 400 16 100
WPCMV-2M3216-181T 180 0.65 330 16 100
WPCMV-2M3216-221T 220 0.70 330 16 100
WPCMV-2M3216-471T 470 0.80 250 16 100
WPCMV-4M3216-700T 70 0.60 400 10 100
WPCMV-4M3216-900T 90 0.70 400 10 100
WPCMV-4M3216-121T 120 0.80 400 10 100
WPCMV-4M3216-181T 180 0.90 330 10 100
WPCMV-4M3216-221T 220 0.90 330 10 100
WPCML series (For Horizontal)
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) at 100MHz
Typ.
DC
Resistance
Max.(Ω)
Rated
current
Max.(mA)
Rated
Voltage
Max.(V)
Insulation
Resistance
Min.(MΩ)
WPCML-2M2012-700T 70 0.60 400 10 100
WPCML-2M2012-900T 90 0.70 400 10 100
WPCML-2M2012-121T 120 0.80 400 10 100
WPCML-2M2012-181T 180 1.00 330 10 100
WPCML-2M2012-221T 220 1.00 330 10 100
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380           www.worldproducts.com   050505 Rev. 13.0
 - 3 -
CHIP COMMON MODE FILTERS
Visual Dimensions